LTC1661
1
1661fb
For more information www.linear.com/LTC1661
Block Diagram
Features Description
Micropower Dual
10-Bit DAC in MSOP

electrical characteristics The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C. VCC = 2.7V to 5.5V, VREF ≤ VCC, VOUT unloaded unless otherwise noted.
orDer inFormation
Lead Free Finish
TUBE TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC1661CMS8#PBF LTC1661CMS8#TRPBF LTDV 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1661IMS8#PBF LTC1661IMS8#TRPBF LTDW 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC1661CN8#PBF LTC1661CN8#TRPBF LTC1661CN8 8-Lead Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1661IN8#PBF LTC1661IN8#TRPBF LTC1661IN8 8-Lead Plastic DIP –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through
designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
Operating Temperature Range
 LTC1661C ...............................................  0°C to 70°C
 LTC1661I ............................................  –40°C to 85°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) ................. 300°C
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Accuracy
Resolution l 10 Bits